Ms. Hemlata Choudhary 1000 0.01 - 1000 0.01 - 0.00

iii) Change in Promoters’ Shareholding (Please specify, if there is no change)

Name of Shareholder   Shareholding at the   Cumulative Shareholding

   beginning of the year   during the year

 No. of  % of total No. of Shares % of total

 Shares Shares of the Co.  Shares of the Co.

At the beginning of the year 6163100 52.15

Datewise Increase/Decrease in Promoters Shareholding

during the year specifying the reasons for increase/

decrease (e.g. allotment/ transfer/ bonus/ sweat equity etc):

 - Acquired through Secondary market as per  3000 0.03 6166100 52.18

  Benpos dated 22.09.2017

At the end of the year   6166100 52.18

iv) Shareholding Pattern of Top Ten Shareholders (Other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRs)
For Each   Shareholding   Shareholding at   Changes during the year   Reason
of the Top 10   at the beginning   the end of the
Shareholders   of the year   year

 No. of  % of total No. of % of total Date No. No. Increase   Decrease
 Shares  shares Shares shares  shares shares
  of   of   before After
  Company  Company  Change Change
Mr. Pradeep  871560 7.38 871560 7.38 - - - - - -
Kumar Agrawal
Mr. Ashok  500000 4.23 500000 4.23 - - - - - -
Kumar Agrawal
Mr. Shambhu  395340 3.35 395340 3.35 - - - - - -
Kumar Garg
Ms. Shraddha  0  0 288000 2.44 30-03-2018 0 288000 288000 - Acquired
Pradipkumar
Shah
Rikhav Securities  180000 1.52 258000 2.18 22-09-2017 180000 183000 3000  Acquired
Limited
   29-09-2017 183000 192000 9000  Acquired
   27-10-2017 192000 198000 6000  Acquired
   03-11-2017 198000 204000 6000  Acquired
   10-11-2017 204000 210000 6000  Acquired
   17-11-2017 210000 213000 3000  Acquired
   24-11-2017 213000 222000 9000  Acquired
   08-12-2017 222000 228000 6000  Acquired
   15-12-2017 228000 231000 3000  Acquired
   29-12-2017 231000 243000 12000  Acquired
   05-01-2018 243000 246000 3000  Acquired
   12-01-2018 246000 258000 12000  Acquired
Ashok Kumar  240000 2.03 240000 2.03 - - - - - -
Tarachand Garg
(HUF)
Atul Kumar  240000 2.03 240000 2.03 - - - - - -
Tarachand Garg
(HUF)
Mrs. Ranjana  221600 1.88 221600 1.88 - - - - - -
Choudhary
Ms. Nidhi Biyani 150000 1.27 150000 1.27 - - - - - -
Mr. Manoj  180000 1.52 144000 1.22 23-06-2017 180000 171000 - 9000 Disposed off
Agrawal   30-06-2017 171000 162000 - 9000 Disposed off
   07-07-2017 162000 153000 - 9000 Disposed off
   21-07-2017 153000 147000 - 6000 Disposed off
   09-02-2018 147000 144000 - 3000 Disposed off
Mrs. Ranjanben  210000 1.78 0 0 26-05-2017 210000 288000 78000 - Acquired
Arvindray Shah
   30-03-2018 288000 0 - 288000 Disposed off

The dates of change in shareholding and number of shares have been taken as per information made available by the share transfer agent
based on the benpos.

COMMERCIAL SYN BAGS LIMITED

th34 ANNUAL REPORT 2017-2018

36

V.  INDEBTEDNESS
 Indebtedness of the Company including interest outstanding/accrued but not due for payment

(` In Lakhs)
 Secured Loans Unsecured Deposits Total
 excluding deposits Loans  Indebtedness
Indebtedness at the beginning of the financial year
i) Principal Amount 2457.87 195.60 0.00 2653.47
ii) Interest due but not paid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00